German Zepplin and Air Attacks

1916
Date
Month/Day Target Attacking Units
1/15 Diinaburg Feldfliegerabtielung 14
1/17 Diinaburg Feldfliegerabtielung 14
1/18 Diinaburg Feldfliegerabtielung 14
1/30 Epernay LZ 77
1/30 Paris LZ 77
1/31 Salonika LZ 85
4/2 Diinaburg LZ 86
2/21 Laneuveville SL VII
2/21 Chdlons-sur-Marne LZ 88
2/21 Revigny Lz 77
2/22 Vitry-le-Francois LZ 95
2/22 Dunkirk Feldfliegerabtielung 33
2/22 Epinal LZ 87
2/28 Verdun Kampfgeschwader 1
3/2 Verdun Kampfgeschwader 1
3/5 Verdun Kampfgeschwader 1
7/3 Stolpce Z XII
3/17 Salonika LZ 85
3/29 Minsk LZ 86
3/30 English Coast LZ 81 and LZ 88
3/31 English Coast LZ 87 and LZ 93
3/31 Norwich Lz 90
4/2 Harwick Lz 88
4/2 London LZ 90
4/2 Dunkirk LZ 93
4/1 Minsk LZ 86
4/24 Fort Mardick Feldfliegerabtielung 4
(Gravelines)
4/26 Diinaburg SL VII
4/27 Rjezyca LZ 86
4/28 Diinaburg-Rjezyca LZ 86
Railroad Station
4/28 Wenden SL VII
5/3 Luniniec 7 XII
5/3 Molodeczno-Minsk LZ 86
Railroad Station
5/4 Salonika LZ 85
5/20 Dunkirk Kampfgeschwader 1 & 3
5/21 Dunkirk Kampfgeschwader 1
5/22 Dunkirk Kampfgeschwader 1 & 3
6/4 Dubno Feldfliegerabtielung 14
6/27 Diinaburg Feldfliegerabtielung 4 & 14
7/28 Paris Selbstdndige Staffel 1
(1st Independent Squadron)
7/27 Sebastopol SL X
7/27 Baltic Reconnaissance LZ 88
7/29 Diinaburg Feldfliegerabtielung 4 & 14
8/14 Baltic Reconnaissance LZ 88
8/23-24 London LZ 97 and 98
8/28 Bucharest L7 101



8/31
9/2
9/4-5
9/6
9/22
9/20-21
9/24
9/25
9/25
9/26
9/27
9/28

9/30
10/1
10/1
10/3
10/4
10/5

5/10
10/6
10/7
10/8
10/13

10/14-15
10/17
10/19
10/20
10/23
10/23
10/24
10/24
10/26
11/5

11/14
11/20
11/22
11/26

12/5
12/17

12/23
12/24

12/26

London

London

Bucharest

Runé (Baltic)
Boulogne
Cernavoda (Rumania)
Bucharest
Boulogne
Bucharest
Bucharest
Bucharest
Alexandria &
Cernavoda (Rumania)
Bucharest

Etaples

Rahova (Rumania)
Rahova (Rumania)
Rahova (Rumania)
Mihaiu-Bravul
(Rumania)

Ciulnita (Rumania)
Mangalia (Rumania)
Chitila (Rumania)

Konstanza (Rumania)
Zimnicea & Giurgiu

(Rumania)

Medgidia (Rumania)
Cernavoda (Rumania)
Konstanza (Rumania)
Cernavoda (Rumania)
Cernavoda (Rumania)
Bucharest (Rumania)
Bucharest (Rumania)
Cernavoda (Rumania)
Fetesti (Rumania)
Fetesti & Badadag
(Rumania)

Bucharest & Bustea
(Rumania)

Bucharest & Bustea
(Rumania)

Chitila & Baneasa
(Rumania)

Giurgiu & Draganesti
(Rumania)

Bucharest (Rumania)
Braila & Vizirul
(Rumania)

Braila (Rumania)

Caltz Tecuciu

Rum. Railroad

Caltz Tecuciu

Rum. Railroad

Station

Station

SL XTI

Lz %0, 97,
LZ 86 & 101
LZ 88

Lz 97
Kampfgeschwader
Lz 81

LZ 98

& 98

LZ 101 & Kampfgeschwader 1
LZ 101 & Kampfgeschwader 1

Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader

Kampfgeschwader
Lz 98

Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader

Lz 101

Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader

Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Lz 97

Lz 101

Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader

Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader

Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader

Kampfgeschwader
Kampfgeschwader

Kampfgeschwader

& SL XI

1

1
1
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